

ST 16/16
SC 25/15

Order No.17 dt.21.01.20

Accused persons on Court bail are present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P I/c files witnesses hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the accused persons as well as Ld. P.P I/c are present before this Court.

Ld. P.P I/c files an application praying for permission to examine the recording officer Tapas Singha as the witness is present before this Court.

Heard both sides. Prayer of the prosecution is considered and allowed.

Record is taken up for evidence.

Witness namely Tapas Singha is examined as P.W9 and cross-examined and discharged. During evidence endorsement on the written complaint is marked as Ext.1/1 and formal F.I.R as Ext.5. Another witness Sri Mahadeb Ghosh and Sri Nakul Mondal are examined and cross-examined as P.W10 and P.W11 and discharged. Alamath is produced at the time of evidence and returned.

To-date for evidence.

Dictated & corrected by me

Addl. Sessions Judge
Fast Track Court, Chandernagore

Addl. Sessions Judge
Fast Track Court, Chandernagore