

ST 16/16
SC25/15

Order No.29 dt.18.06.22

Today is fixed for evidence of C.SW. No.13 and 15.

One accused person on Court bail is present by filing hazira.

Rest one accused on court bail is represented by petition U/s 317 Cr.P.C.

Ld. P.P I/c files hazira for the State.

A message is received from O.C Pursurah P.S informing that S.I Tapas Banerjee (C.SW No.15) is unable to attend the Court today due to his illness.

No witness is present.

Heard both sides. Perused. Considered.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 03.09.22 for evidence of CSW No.13 and 15.

Issue summons upon CSW No.13 through the Registrar Judicial Service, Hon'ble High Court, Appellate side, Calcutta.

Issue summons upon C.SW No. 15.

Dictated & corrected by me

Addl. Sessions Judge
F.T.C, Chandernagore, Hooghly
WB00875

Addl. Sessions Judge
F.T.C, Chandernagore, Hooghly
WB00875