

ST 16/16
SC 25/16

Order No. 32 dt.04.03.23

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW NO.13.

One accused person on Court bail is present by filing hazira.

Rest one accused person on Court bail is represented by petition U/s 317 Cr.P.C.

Accused Bangshibadan Manna is already filed forever vide order No.10 dt.06.03.19.

Bench clerk to take note accordingly.

Ld. P.P I/c files hazira of CSW No.13.

CSW No.13 is examined in chief as P.W12 and cross-examined in full. During her examination in chief the T.I Parade report in two sheets along with signatures of Purba Kundu therein are marked as Ext.P-6 (P.W12).

Ld. Defence counsel prays for fixing date on any Saturday after 13th May.

Fix 03.06.23 for evidence of CSW No.15.

Issue summons accordingly.

Dictated & corrected by me

Addl. Sessions Judge
F.T.C, Chandernagore, Hooghly
WB00875

Addl. Sessions Judge
F.T.C, Chandernagore, Hooghly
WB00875